Hrvatski Telekom

23 October 2013

T-Hrvatski Telekom

Capital Markets Day in Zagreb, 5 November 2013

T-Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: THTC.L, HT.ZA, Bloomberg: THTC LI, HTRA CZ), Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, is holding its annual Capital Markets Day for analysts and investors this year in Zagreb. The event will take place on Tuesday, 5 November 2013.

Mr. Ivica Mudrinić, CEO; Mr. Dino Dogan, CFO; Mr. Jens Hartman, Business COO; and Ms. Nataša Rapaić, COO Residential will host the event.

They will provide an overview of the Group's operations and response to recent market trends and developments, and outline the strength of T-HT's position at the forefront of a sector facing economic, regulatory, competitive and technological change.

The meeting will be held at the offices of Hrvatski Telekom, Savska cesta 32, Zagreb from 10:00 – 13:00, and will include a Q&A session and informal lunch. Coffee and registration will start at 09:45.

To register attendance, please contact T-HT Investor Relations before 29 October 2013. (tel +385 1 4911 114 / email: ir@t.ht.hr)

InterCapital Securities, a leading Croatian investment firm, will provide support in organisation and promotion of this event with the international and Croatian investor community. More information for investors can be obtained by contacting Tomislav.Bajic@intercapital.hr or Lvan.Kurtovic@intercapital.hr.

As announced separately today, T-HT will announce its results for Q3 2013 on Wednesday 30 October, 2013. A conference call for analysts and investors will be held at 14.00 UK time /15.00 CET.

Contact details:

T-Hrvatski Telekom

Erika Kašpar, Corporate Communications and Investor Relations

00 385 1 491 2000

Elvis Kneževic, Investor Relations

00 385 1 491 1114

O0 385 1 491 1884

E-mail ir@t.ht.hr

Web site <u>www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors</u>

College Hill

Kay Larsen / Adrian Duffield +44 (0)20 7457 2020



About T-Hrvatski Telekom (Reuters: THTC.L, HT.ZA; Bloomberg: THTC LI, HTRA CZ)

T-Hrvatski Telekom (T-HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 1.3 million fixed lines, more than 2.3 million mobile subscribers and 664,000 broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.

Since its initial public offering in October 2007, T-HT shares have traded on the Zagreb Stock Exchange, with global depositary receipts trading on the London Stock Exchange. Deutsche Telekom AG owns 51% of T-HT's shares, with the War Veterans' Fund owning 7% and the Pensioners' Fund holds 3.5%. The remaining free float is in the hands of private and institutional investors.